01-24-2001 Form PTO-1595 U. S. Dept. of Commerce (Rev. 6/93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 101592304 To the Hor. narks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof 1. Name of Conveying Party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies) .16.01 American Model and Pattern Company Name: The American Team, Inc. Internal Address:__ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No Street Address: 42050 Executive Drive 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger City: Mt. Clemens State: MI Zip: 48045-3488 Security Agt. _X Change of Name Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: Yes X No Other Execution Date: January 14, 1993 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No(s). 09/406,067 5,715,980 JAN 16 2001 Additional numbers attached: Yes 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total no. of applications and concerning document should be mailed: patents involved Two Name: William M. Hanlon, Jr. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 80.00 YOUNG & BASILE, PC. Enclosed Internal Address:__ Authorized to be charged to deposit Street Address: 3001 West Big Beaver Road 8. Deposit account number: Suite 624 City: Troy State: Michigan Zip: 48084 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. William M. Hanlon, Jr. January 11, 2001 Date Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 4 24/2001 GTON11 00000196 09406067 FC:581 80.00 OP

01.

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF COMM	ERCE - CORPORATION AND SECURIT	
FOR BUREAU USE ONLY)		Date Received
		JAN 20 1993
Adjustment per phone authorization from Robert Appleford.	FILED	
	′ JAN 2 1 1993	
	Administrator MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Corporation & Securities Bureau	

(Please read instructions and Paperwork Reduction Act notice on last page)

Pursuant to the provisions of Act 264, Public Acts of 1972, as amended (profit corporations), or Act 162. Public Acts of 1982, as amended (nonprofit corporations), the undersigned corporation executes the following Cartificate:

1.	The present name of the corporation is: AMERICAN MODEL AND PATTERN COMPANY
2.	The corporation identification number (CID) assigned by the Bureau is: 1 0 1 - 3 5 4
3.	The location of its registered office is: 2926 Industrial Drive, West St. Clair Shores , Michigan 48080 (Sireet Address) (City)
4.	Article of the Articles of Incorporation is hereby amended to read as follows:
	The American Team, Inc. \checkmark

DOCUMENT WILL BE RETURNED TO NAME AND MAILING ADDRESS INDICATED IN THE BOX BELOW. Include name, street and number (or P.O. box), city, state and ZIP code.

Name of person or organization remitting fees:

Robert W. Appleford

Robert W. Appleford 800 W. Long Lake Rd., Suite 200 Bloomfield Hills, Michigan 48302 Vestevich, Mallender, DuBois
Preparer's name and business & Dritsas, P.C telephone number:

Robert W. Appleford

(313) 642-1920

INFORMATION AND INSTRUCTIONS

- 1. This form is issued under the authority of Act 284, P.A. of 1972, as amended, and Act 162, P.A. of 1982, as amended. The amendment cannot be filed until this form, or a comparable document, is submitted.
- Submit one original copy of this document. Upon filing, a microfilm copy will be prepared for the records
 of the Corporation and Securities Bureau. The original copy will be returned to the address appearing in
 the box above as evidence of filing.
 - Since this document must be microfilmed, it is important that the filing be legible. Documents with poor black and white contrast, or otherwise illegible, will be rejected.
- 3. This document is to be used pursuant to the provisions of section 631 of the Act for the purpose of amending the articles of incorporation of a domestic profit or nonprofit corporation. Do not use this form for restated articles. A nonprofit corporation is one incorporated to carry out any lawful purpose or purposes not involving pecuniary profit or gain for its directors, officers, shareholders, or members. A nonprofit corporation organized on a nonstock directorship basis, as authorized by Section 302 of the Act, may or may not have members, but if it has members, the members are not entitled to vote.
- 4. Item 2 Enter the identification number previously assigned by the Bureau. If this number is unknown, leave it blank.
- 5. Item 4 The article being amended must be set forth in its entirety. However, if the article being amended is divided into separately identifiable sections, only the sections being amended need be included.
- 6. This document is effective on the date approved and filed by the Bureau. A later effective date, no more than 90 days after the date of delivery, may be stated.
- 7. If the amendment is adopted before the first meeting of the board of directors, item 5(a) must be completed and signed in ink by all of the incorporators listed in Article V of the Articles of Incorporation. If the amendment is otherwise adopted, item 5(b) must be completed and signed in ink by the president, vice-president, chairperson, or vice-chairperson of the corporation.
- 9. Mail form and fee to:

Michigan Department of Commerce Corporation and Securities. Bureau Corporation Division P.O. Box 30054 Lansing, MI 48909

Telephone: (517) 334-6302

· INCORP	FTE SECTION (a) IF T. AMENDMENT WAS ADOPTED BY T. UNANIMOUS CONSENT OF THE PORATOR(S) BEFORE THE FIRST MEETING OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OR TRUSTEES; WISE, COMPLETE SECTION (b)
a. The	foregoing amendment to the Articles of Incorporation was duly adopted on the day
of _ cons	ent of the incorporator(s) before the first meeting of the board of directors or trustees.
Signe	ed this day of, 19, 19
	
•	
•	
•	(Signatures of all incorporators; type or print name under each signature)
b. X The	foregoing amendment to the Articles of Incorporation was duly adopted on the 15th day
	December , 19 92 The amendment (check one of the following)
	was duly adopted in accordance with Section 611(2) of the Act by the vote of the shareholders if a
X.J	profit corporation, or by the vote of the shareholders or members if a nonprofit corporation, or by the vote of the directors if a nonprofit corporation organized on a nonstock directorship basis. The necessary votes were cast in favor of the amendment.
	was duly adopted by the written consent of all the directors pursuant to Section 525 of the Act and the corporation is a nonprofit corporation organized on a nonstock directorship basis.
	was duly adopted by the written consent of the shareholders or members having not less than the minimum number of votes required by statute in accordance with Section 407(1) and (2) of the Act. Written notice to shareholders or members who have not consented in writing has been given. (Note: Written consent by less than <u>all</u> of the shareholders or members is permitted only if such provision appears in the Articles of Incorporation.)
	was duly adopted by the written consent of all the shareholders or members entitled to vote in accordance with Section 407(3) of the Act.
	Signed this 14 day of January . 1993
	By Kail Blankenburg Pres
	Karl Blankenburg, President
	(Type or Annt Name) (Fige or Annt Gaes

RECORDED: 01/16/2001